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Dear Jerater Coday:

Senate primary and general election campaigns may ba uged for the purpose of
determining whether you should become a candidate for Govermor {n the 158%
primary alecclen, 1. e. pre-candidacy accivities. You have alao asgked
whether funds expended en such pre-candidacy acrivitias priar cp khe
offactive date of proaulgation of amendmentz to the gEubsrnatorial primary
election cegulatlions are exetpt from reporcing requiremants established in
those ametdments: gea 20 B B 23957aY, aFfact[us Septembar 19, 19gH.

In che 1987 genoral elaction, ¥ou wers a successful candidate for
$tate Senate in the 27ch Legislative District., You cerf[fied the
cetractness of and filed campaign Ceporce pursuant to HoJ § &4 19-64A.16
undar the namm, *Friends of Richard J. Godey." nOp February 10, 188, &
final campalgn repert was £L1ed indlcatlng an vnexpanded canpalgn surplus of
FL3, 977,

Gueaglon Mo, 1

in regard €o your inquiry cancarning the use of surplus [unds for
pre-candidacy acciviry, che regulation governitg the dlsposivion of surplus
campalgn funds specifically permits 4 candldate to recaln them *_ ., faor
futurs electien campaign of such ¢andldate..."; sen B, J A .0,
18:25.7 4ifb}f&). The intept of tha regulatory language In pErmiccing
recention of surplus Funds for Ficure CADDALgn use encompaszes che Furpoae
fou contamplate, that ls to expend such Funds For pre-candidecy acclvicy,

While the Commizsion tegulations permic surplus Funds to be
exploved for purposes of pre-candidacy activity, a perseon tendusting such
actlvities for che offlce of GCovermor musr ha caghlzant of rthe applicabllicy
of the 5800 contyibution limit on such [unds. Except in tha cese of 2
candidata using the capndldete’s "gunm funds,” no person or pelicical
commictes may contrlbute mors chan $800: e N, J S A, 19:408-2%Ca). The




Senator Richard J. Codey
October 18, L984
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tarm "owty Ffunds" is speclfically defined teo exclude ", .. fundz given or
otharviee trangferced te the candidate by aty person other than the =pouae
of che candlidats for use Iin ald af his candidacy™; =see H_J .S A
19:445-29{g}. The Commission understands this statutery prehibition to
lnclude surplus funds from a prior non-gubernacorlal candlidecy. and
Furchermsre has expressly provided that "{3)urplus campaign funds shall not
be convertad to any personal use by the cendidate or amy other persona”, se&

19:9%-7.4¢a). Since the 1987 election surplus funds are nec
gvailable For use as "sawn funds. " they are subjeet co the 5800 eontributien
limit contained in E. 2 5 A, 19:464-2%(a)_. Thersfors, within cen days alter
the date of commencepent of your candldacy, you will be raquired te file
with the Commizsien a certificatlon to the sifect that ne contributlon In
excegs of 800 haz been recelved for pre-candidacy activities, or
alternativaly that LF any concributlon in excess of 800 in che aggregace
waz recalvad from "Friands of Eichard J. Codey, ™ the sXcess anount has been
returned to that entity; ses N J. A C. 19:25-16.12(a).

Questlon Mg, 1

In ragard to your lnqulry concerning tche rwporting regqulressants oo
pra-candidacy activities, plasse note Inltially chat tha amsndmanta to the
Coemlssion regpulations promulgated ot Saptember 19, 1988 do not aFFect tha
provisions of Gommiosien Regulatlon W J A, 1%:75-3.1 (Exemptlon [er
activities condurcad zolely for the purpose of determining whether an
fndividie]l will becote & candldate; "Testing the Warers"). Purzuant te thac
ragulation, funds recelved and payments tiade solely for the purpese of
detarmining whether an individusl sheuld become a candldate are net deemed
to be raportable as conceibutiens or expendltures untll that individual
becomes a cendidare. Upon achleving candldate starus, all pre-candidacy
activity becomes sublect to the reperting requirements and other limlcations
and proehibitions of the Act. DBecauss of the poasibllity chat an individual
conducting pre-candidacy activiciez may ultimately beiome a candidate, the
tndividual is requitred to kesp records of all pre-candidacy funds received
and payments made; see N,J. 8. C. 19:25%-3.1fa)., Kindly note mlso, that this
exemption does not apply to funds received or paymencs made for geneval
public policical advertising, or for activities designed to amass campalgn
funde that would ke =zpent after the Lpdividual bacomex 4 candidata; ses
M.J.A. G, 19:25-7.1(b}. Dndertaking such activities would have che effect of
astablishing such an individual as an active candlidate whether or not that
individusl publicly declared his or har candldacy, s<e Advisory Opinion No.
T7-1%8%, 8 copy of which iz enclosed [er your conveniencs.

The public financing vegulation amendasnts to which your latter
refers did impese a new additional flling regquirsment In regatd to
individuals ceonducting pre-candidacy activities for the offlce of Governer
in & primery alection. Specifically, suwh an lodividual, or & commltfes on
behalf of such an Iindividual, must Fille with che Commlsslen 8 notice
containing the name, address and sccount numbay of the deposltory
sscablished for pre-candidacy sctivity not later than tety days after the
receipt of funds Eor the purpess of conducting guch activicy; ses H.JI. 8. Q.
19:2%-16.5(bY. &9 you have correctly noted, the effective date of this
regulation was September 19, L9H83,




Senator Hichard J. Codey
October 1B, L3RS
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The Commisslon recognizes that aeme individuals conducting such
pre-candidacy activicy may oot be aware ol che recently-adopesd regulaclon,
and Eurther Lt recognizes that the [orm 1t haz prepared [or such noetlce
{Form T-1} haa only recently become availsble. Therefore, the Comm[sgion [s
taking the liberty of sending coplas of this advisory opinien to each
individual it has reason to believe may be conductclog pre-candldacy
activity, and 15 Forwardlug & copy of che Ferm T-1, (encloszed}),

In view of tha recent adoptlon of the Forw T-1 Elling requlrament,
che Commiaesion has sitablished November 1, 1988 ss the deadline [or an
individual, or committes on behall of such an Individual, whoe has received
pre-ceodldacy funda to [lle che Form T-1. Afrar November let, the 10-day
parled in che veguletion must be cbhsarvad.

Thank you Eer your ingquicy and your incarest in the adminlstration
of chls program.

Very truly yours,

Elactlen law Enforcesent Ccmmioeion

FEN cn
Erclosyres




